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DINING & LOUNGE BAR

Wine speaks to all the senses:

The eyes behold the colour, tone, and shade.

The nose, the bouquet, the fingers and lips caress the cool crystal.

The ears delight in the subtle swishing of the liquid.

The tongue rejoices in the reward of a rich harvest.
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VCORAVIN ¢

The Coravin® was introduced to the world in 2004 by \\

American inventor Greg Lambrecht. He had set out to
create a device that would allow its user to have a
glass of wine from a bottle without ever opening it,
keeping the rest of the wine from deteriorating.

With a background in the medical technologies sector
and also nuclear engineering, Lambrecht was well
equipped in approach-ing such a task. The Coravin®
works by driving a medical-grade needle through the
cork of the bottle and then injecting 99.9% pure argon
gas. The pressure created by the buildup of gas in the
bottle forces the wine out through the Coravin®. Once
the wine is served, the needle slides back out and the
cork closure will re-seal itself. The inert nature of the
argon gas in the bottle keeps the wine protect-ed from
deterioration and is good to hold for even a few years!
We use the Coravin® to access all the wines that we
serve by-the-glass, as well as the wines on our
pairing. We are confident that every glass of wine

we serve to you will be as good as the first one!
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COCKTAILS

Penthouse Martini 25
Oginski Vodka, Hennessey V.S., Limoncello,

Pineapple Juice, Lime Juice, Sugar Syrup
+$4 Hennessey V.S.0.P

Hpnotiq 22
Hpnotiq, Buffalo Trace Bourbon,
Hibiscus Syrup, Lemon Juice

+$3 Woodford Reserve

Up-Is-Down Sour 23
Gin, Hpnotiq, Absinthe, Kiwi fruit syrup,
Lemon Juice, Egg White

+$2 Aviation Gin

Danielle’s Martini Twist 23

Gin, Apple Juice, Cranberry Bitters,

Grapefruit Bitters, Lemon Juice, Sugar Syrup
+$2 Herné Gin

Plum-Meting 24

Plum Vodka, Plum Bitters, Lemon Juice,

Yuzu Syrup, Falernum




COCKTAILS

Glass Espresso-Salted Karmel 23

Oginski Vodka, Licor 43, Karmel Liqueur, Coffee Brew
+$2 Tito's Vodka

Coastal Elixir 23
Hpnotiq, Vanilla Vodka, Malibu, Blue Caracao,

Apple Juice, Lime, Lychee, Passionfruit

Toffee Apple 23
Vodka, Apple Liqueur, Licor43, Chambord,
Apple Juice, Lime

Hendricks Cucumber Martini 24
Hendricks Gin, Elderflower Liqueur, Cointreau,

Lemon Juice, Sugar Syrup, Fresh Cucumber

Hollingsworth Iced Tea 24
Gin, Black Tea, Peach Liqueur, Lemon Juice,

Sugar Syrup

Pink Lady Spritz 20

Vodka, Watermelon, Passionfruit, Hibiscus,

Lemon Juice, Prosecco, Soda Water, Fresh Strawberry




TAP BEERS

Great Northern - 3.5% 10.0
Stella 10.0
Pure Blonde 10.0
Balter XPA 10.0
All Pints 15.0

BOTTLED BEERS

Coopers Premium Light - 2.9%
Corona

Peroni Leggera

James Boags

Crown Lager

Estrella Damm Inedit

Peroni Libera (non alcoholic)

CIDERS

Somersby European Cider 11.0

Apple
Pear
Blackberry

Estrella Damm

Peroni

Asahi

Stone & Wood Pacific Ale

Australia
Mexico
Italy
Tasmania
Australia
Spain

Australia

12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0

8.0
12.0
1.0
10.0
1.0
1.0
9.0
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SOMM’S GV LIST

WHITES

2021 Vasse Felix ‘Classic Dry White'

Sauvignon Semillon

2020 Pala ‘i fiori’
Vermentino

2018 Brokenwood
Semillon

2020 Peppertree ‘Unwooded’
Chardonnay

2019 Heirloom
Chardonnay

2020 Hill-Smith ‘Wild Ferment’
Chardonnay

35

30

50

35

55

55




SOMM’S GV LIST

REDS

2019 Pepper Tree
Merlot

2019 Bleasdale ‘Generations’
Shiraz

2019 Vasse Felix ‘Filius’
Cab / Merlot

2017 Allegrini ‘La Grola’
Corvina

40

45

60

80




CHAMPAGNE

NV Moet et Chandon Brut

NV Moet et Chandon Rose
NV Moet et Chandon Ice

NV Moet et Chandon Ice Rose
2012 Moet Grand Vintage

NV Veuve Cliquot Brut

NV Veuve Cliquot Rose

2012 Veuve Cliquot Brut

Glass / Bottle

27 [ 145
180
30 / 160
180
190
29 /155
185

210

2008 Veuve Cliquot Brut La Grande Dame 440

2010 Dom Perignon
2000 Dom Perignon P2
NV Ruinart BdB

2014 Cristal

NV Krug

520

1200

290

740

590




SPARKLING

Alasia Moscato
NV - Asti, IT

Riva Del Frati Prosecco
NV - Treviso, IT

Chandon Brut
NV - Yarra Vvalley, VIC

Chandon Rose
NV - Yarra Vvalley, VIC

Cloudy Bay ‘Pelorus’
NV - Marlborough, NZ

Glass / Bottle

12 / 55

12 / 55

13 / 65

13 / 65

16 / 85




DESSERT WINE

Yalumba ‘FSWS8B' Noble
2020 - Wrattonbully, SA

Antinori ‘Vin Santo’
2015 - Toscana, IT

Vasse Felix ‘Cane Cut' Semillon

2021 - Margaret River

ROSE

Jim Barry ‘Anabelle’s’
2021 - Clare Valley

Triennes IGP
2021 - Province, FR

Amisfield
2021 - Marlborough, NZ

Chateau d'Esclans ‘Whispering Angels’
2020 - Provence, FR

Glass / Bottle

17 / 70

10

15 / 60

14 / 58

65

16 / 75

120




RIESLING

Mesh
2021 - Eden Valley, SA

Parish Vineyard
2021 - Coal River, TAS

Balthasar Ress ‘Kabinet’
2016 - Rheingau, GER

PINOT GRIS 7 GRIGIO

Kumeu River
2020 - Auckland, NZ

Red Claw
2019 - Mornington, VIC

Tiefenbrunner
2021 - Alto Adige, IT

Hugel
2019 - Alsace, FRA

Glass / Bottle

72

16 / 75
185 / 88
13/ 60
65

16 / 75
90




SAUVIGNON BLANC

Shaw & Smith
2022 - Adelaide Hills, SA

Deviation Road
2021 - Adelaide Hills, SA

Amisfield
2021 - Central Otago, NZ

Cloudy Bay
2022 - Marlborough, NZ

Domaine de Ladoucette
2020 - Pouilly Fume, FR

Pascal Jolivet
2021 - Sancerre, FRA

Glass / Bottle

75

14 / 65

60

18 / 95

140

24 /M5 VW




WHITE VARIETALS

Brokenwood ‘Kindred Vineyards
Semillon
2014 - Hunter Valley, NSW

Yalumba ‘The Virgilius'
Viognier
2019 - Eden Valley, SA

Weingat Bernhard Ott
Gruner Veltliner
2021 - Kremstal, AU

Marc Bredif
Chenin Blanc
2020 - Loire Valley, FR

Pra ‘Otto’
Soave
2021 - Veneto, ITA

Vasse Felix ‘Filius' White
Semillon, Sauvignon Blanc
2021 - Margaret River, WA

Glass / Bottle

125

90

65

155/ 75

70

155/ 75




CHARDONNAY Glass / Bottle

Shaw & Smith 120
2021 - Adelaide Hills, SA

Heggies 16 / 75
2019 - Eden Valley, Sa

Yabby Lake 98
2021 - Mornington Peninsula, VIC

Kooyong Estate 20 / 95
2020 - Mornington Peninsula, VIC

Tarrawarra Estate 70
2019 - Yarra Valley, VIC

Voyager ‘Coastal’ 60
2021 - Margaret River, WA




CHARDONNAY

Dalrymple ‘Cave Block’
2019 - Pipers River, TAS

Craggy Range ‘Kidnappers Vineyards'
2021 - Hawkes Bay, NZ

Kumeu River ‘Mate’s Vineyard’
2021 - Kumeu, NZ

Louis Latour
2021 - Puligny Montrachet, FR

Louis Moreau ‘Chablis’
2020 - Chablis, FR

William Fevre ‘Petit Chablis'
2019 - Chablis, FR

Hartford Court ‘Russian River Valley
2019 - California, USA

Glass / Bottle

98

17 / 80

195

380

24 /112 VY

84

162




PINOT NOIR

Kooyong Estate
2021 - Mornington Peninsula, VIC

Tarrawarra Estate
2019 - Yarra Valley, VIC

Freycinet ‘Louis’
2019 - Freycinet Peninsula, TAS

Giant Steps ‘Apple Jack Vineyard’
2021 - Yarra Valley, VIC

Dalrymple
2019 - Pipers River, TAS

Craggy Range ‘Te Muna Road’
2018 - Martinborough, NZ

Cloudy Bay
2019 - Marlborough, NZ

Glass / Bottle

15

78

17 / 85

142

88

120

24 /120




PINOT NOIR Glass / Bottle

Wild Earth 20 / 98
2020 - Central Otago, NZ

Amisfield 120
2020 - Central Otago, NZ

Louis Latour 148
2019 - Marsannay, FR

Faiveley 65 / 290 V
2019 - Gevrey-Chambertin, FR

Domaine Bruno Clair ‘Aus Champs Perdrix’ 424
2018 - Vosne-Romanee, FR




GRENACHE DOMINANT

Yalumba 'Vine Vale'
2021 - Barossa, SA

Langmeil 'Fifth Wave'
2019 - Barossa, SA

JD ‘Plexus’
2020 - Barossa, SA

Paul Jaboulet 'Parallel 45
2020 - Southern Rhone, FR

Vieux Du Telegraphe
2018 - Chateauneuf-du-Pape, FR

Clos Figueras
2018 - Priorat, SP

MERLOT

Dandelion ‘Damsel’
2021 - Barossa, SA

Smith and Hooper Reserve
2018 - Wrattonbully, SA

Glass / Bottle

75

10

92

82

395

120

14 / 65

78




SHIRA/Z Glass / Bottle

JD ‘Entity’ 24 [/ 115
2020 - Barossa, SA

Henschke 'Five Shillings' 17 / 80
2021 - Barossa, SA

Glaetzer ‘Amon-Ra’ 195

2019 - Barossa, SA

Kalleske ‘Moppa’ 80
2020 - Barossa, SA

Kalleske ‘Eduard’ 195
2019 - Barossa, SA

Penfolds ‘St Henri' 290
2019 - Barossa, SA

Yalumba ‘Octavius’ 325
2016 - Barossa, SA




SHIRAZ

Yalumba ‘Paradox’
2018 - Barossa, SA

Langmeil 'Valley Floor'
2019 - Barossa, SA

Langmeil ‘Orphans Bank’
2019 - Barossa, SA

JD ‘Eligo’

2018 - Barossa, SA

Langmeil ‘Pure Eden’
2019 - Barossa, SA

Henshke 'Mt Eddleston'
2017 - Eden Valley, SA

Jim Barry ‘Mcrae Wood'
2019 - Clare Vvalley, SA

Gaelic Cemetery Reserve
2015 - Clare Valley, SA

Jim Barry 'The Armagh'
2017 - Clare Valley, SA

Glass / Bottle

110

15 / 70

160

255

450

425

125

95

725




SHIRAZ Glass / Bottle

Wirra Wirra ‘Catapult’ 70
2021 - McLaren Valley, SA

Pieri ‘Occazione’ 19 / 90

2016 - McLaren Valley, SA

Wirra Wirra ‘RSW’ 155
2018 - McLaren Valley, SA

D'Arenburg 'Dead Arm' 172
2017 - McLaren Valley, SA

Brokenwood 'Wade Block 2' 155
2019 - Hunter Valley, NSW

Voyager Estate 85
2019 - Margaret River, WA

Paul Jaboulet 'La Chapelle' 960
2017 - Hermitage, FR

Vina Ventisquero 'Pangea’ 172
2014 - Colchagua Valley, Chile




CABERNET SAUVIGNON Glass / Bottle

Langmeil ‘Blacksmith’ 16 / 75
2019 - Barossa, SA

Bowen Estate 82
2020 - Coonawarra, SA

Yalumba ‘The Cigar’ 75
2018 - Coonawarra, SA

Yalumba ‘The Menzies' 132

2017 - Coonawarra, SA




CABERNET SAUVIGNON Glass / Bottle

Wirra Wirra ‘The Angelus’ 158
2018 - McLaren Vale, SA

Vasse Felix Estate 23/ 110
2019 - Margaret River, WA

Leeuwin Estate 'Art Series' 172
2017 - Margaret River, WA

Opus One 1850
2013 - Napa Valley, USA

Domaine A 198
2011 - Coal River Valley, TAS

Stoney Vineyard 175/ 82
2017 - Coal River Valley, TAS

Langmeil ‘Jackamans’ 148
2018 - Barossa, SA




RED BLENDS

Yalumba ‘FDRIA’
Cabernet Sauvignon, Shiraz
2016 - Barossa, SA

Yalumba ‘The Signature’

Cabernet Sauvignon, Shiraz
2018 - Barossa, SA

Penfolds ‘The Grange’

Cabernet Sauvignon, Shiraz
2017 - Barossa, SA

Prima Estate ‘Joseph Moda’

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot
2019 - McLaren Vale, SA

Cape Mentelle 'Wallcliffe'
Cabernet, Cabernet Franc

2018 - Margaret River, WA

JD ‘Integro”
Cabernet Sauvignon, Shiraz
2018 - Barossa, SA

Glass / Bottle

15

33 /158 VY

1525

180

82

420




BORDEAUX BLENDS Glass / Bottle

CH. Teyssier Grand Cru Classe 142
Merlot, Cabernet Franc

2015 - St Emillion, FR

CH. Teyssier ‘Les Asteriees' Grand Cru Classe 335

Merlot, Cabernet Franc
2007 - St Emillion, FR

CH. Certan De May 380
Merlot, Cabernet Franc
2007 - Pomerol, FR

CH. Margaux 'Pavillion Rouge’ 980
Full Bordeaux Blend
2018 - Margaux, FR

CH. Haute Bailly 610
Full Bordeaux Blend
2015 - Pessac Leognan, FR

Argiano ‘Solengo’ IGT ‘Super Tuscan’ 255
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Syrah

2017 - Toscana, IT




OTHER RED VARIETALS Glass / Bottle

Ciabot Berton '3 Utin'
Nebbiolo
2019 - Piedmont, IT

Ciabot Berton 'Roggeri' Barolo
Nebbiolo
2016 - Piedmont, IT

Pian della Vigne ‘Brunello di Montalcino

Sangiovese
2016 - Toscana, IT

Antinori Peppoli 'Chianti Classico’

Sangiovese
2019 - Toscana, IT

Georges Duboeuf
Gamay
2019 - Beaujolais, Moulin a Vent, FR

105

225

245

88

78




OTHER RED VARIETALS

Catena 'High Mountain'
Malbec
2019 - Mendoza, ARG

Catena Zapata ‘Historic Rows”
Malbec
2018 - Mendoza, ARG

Cape Mentelle
Zinfandel
2017 - Margaret River, WA

Seghesio
Zinfandel
2019 - Sonoma, USA

Conde Valdemar 'Gran Reserva'

Tempranillo
2012 - Rioja, SP

Glass / Bottle

16.5 / 80

47 | 235

125

14 /140 W

13/128 V




SPIRITS

VODKA

Belvedere

Belvedere Lake Bartazek

Tito's

RUM

Bacardi

Sailor Jerry

Kraken

Deadman’s Coconut

Plantation Pineapple

GIN

Tanqueray

Roku

Brookies
Aviation

Herno Old Tom
Tanqueray No.10
Botanist

Gin mare

11.0
12.0
13.0

10.0
1.0

12.0
12.0
15.0

1.0

12.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
16.0
14.0
16.0

Ciroc
Grey Goose

Orginski

Flor De Cana 4yo
Appleton Estate
Deadman’s Spiced
Angostura 1919
Flor De Cana 18yo

Four Pillars Rare Dry
Bombay Sapphire
Ink Gin

Scapegrace Black
Hendrick's

Four Pillars Shiraz
Monkey 47

Ink Gin Sloe

13.0
15.0
1.0

12.0
1.0

12.0
14.0
22.0

1.0

1.0

13.0
14.0
14.0
16.0
17.0
12.0




PREMIUM FEVER TREE TONICS All 5.0

Light Indian Tonic - This naturally light tonic water combines citrus,
aromatic botanicals, soft spring water and a small amount of fruit sugar
to create a delicious, crisp taste balanced by the bitterness of natural
quinine. With 58% fewer calories, this is the world's first all-natural, low
calorie tonic water.

Recommended with Tito's vodka, only 4g of sugar and gluten free

Mediterranean Tonic - With almost champagne like bubbles, this tonic
was created to accompany the finest citrus and herbaceous gins. A blend
of the essential oils from the flowers, fruits and herbs that are gathered
from around the Mediterranean shores with the highest quality quinine
from the 'fever trees' of the Democratic Republic of the Congo. The result
is a uniquely delicate, floral gin and tonic, when paired with citrus and
herbaceous gins.

Recommended with any citrus & herbaceous gin like Bombay Sapphire

Aromatic Tonic - This tonic was created to enhance juniper-rich and
robust gins. The gentle bitterness of South American angostura bark has
been blended with aromatic botanicals such as cardamom, pimento
berry and ginger. The result is a uniquely refreshing aromatic flavour with
fresh citrus notes. It makes the perfect Pink G&T when paired with juniper
rich gins.

Recommended with any juniper rich & robust gin like London Dry

Elderflower Tonic - The bright, fresh aroma and taste has been created
by carefully blending the essential oils from handpicked English
elderflowers with the highest quality quinine from the Democratic
Republic of the Congo. Enjoy with fresh and floral gins or as a refreshing
drink on its own.

Recommended with fresh and floral gins like Hendricks or Botanist



SPIRITS

BOURBON

Wild Turkey
Makers Mark
Gentleman Jack

Basil Hayden

1.0
12.0
13.0
17.0

WHISKEY BLENDED

Johnny Walker Red
Canadian Club
Johnny Walker Blue

1.0
1.0
35.0

SINGLEMAL TWHISKEY

Glenmorangie 10yr
Ardbeg 10yr

Balvenie Caribbean Cask

Glenmorangie 18yr
Glenfiddich Solero 15yr
Octomore 08.4

12.0
17.0
20.0
21.0
18.0
31.0

Jack Daniels
Woodford Reserve
Bulleit Rye

Elijah Craig

Jameson Irish

Johnny Walker Black

Glenfiddich 12yr
Lagavulin 8yr

Obanl4yr
Glenmorangie Quinta

Glenmorangie Signet

Nn.0

16.0
13.0
16.0

1.0
12.0

13.0
19.0

21.0
23.0
30.0




SPIRITS

TEQUILA

Herradura Plata
Patron Silver
Patron Reposado
Patron Anejo
1800 Coconut

COGNAC

Hennessy VS
Hennessy VSOP
Hennessy XO

Hennessy Paradis

VERMOUTH

Martini Bianco
Martini Extra Dry

Martini Rosso

SCHNAPPS

Dekuypers Butterscotch
Dekuypers Peach

12.0
14.0
16.0
18.0
13.0

12.0
18.0
35.0
160.0

10.0
10.0
10.0

9.0
9.0

Corazon Blanco
Patron Platinum

Herradurra Suprema

BRANDY
St Remy VSOP

Pisco Barsol Quebranta

APERITIF

Pimms
Aperol

Campari

SAMBUCA

Opal Bianca White
Opal Nera

15.0
50.0
70.0

1.0
13.0

12.0
10.0
12.0

12.0
12.0




SPIRITS

ouzZo

Metaxa 12 star

DIGESTIFS

Amaro Averna
Amaro Montenegro

Fernet Branca

LIQUEUR & OTHER

Baileys Irish cream
Chambord
Cointreau

Dom Benedictine

Di Saronno Amaretto
Drambuie

Fireball

Frangelico

Grand Marnier
Green Fairy Absinthe
Cherry Heering
Hpnotiq

12.0

12.0
12.0
12.0

CACHACA

Sagatiba Velha 12.0

Jagermeister 12.0

Villa Masa Limoncello 12.0
All 12.0

Kahlua

Licor 43

Malibu

Mozart Chocolate
Mozart Dark Chocolate
Mozart White

Opal Bianca

Opal Nera

Chinola Passionfruit
Pavan

Suntory Midori

Créme De Menthe

Tia Maria




NON ALCOHOLIC DRINKS

SOFT DRINKS & JUICES

Pepsi | Pepsi Max | Lemonade

Lemon Squash | Ginger Ale

Tonic Water | Soda Water

Coke | Coke Zero - 330ml Bottle

Lemon Lime & Bitters | Soda Lime & Bitters
Fever Tree Collection

Orange | Apple | Pineapple | Cranberry | Tomato

WATER
Aqgua Panna Still - 1L
San Pellegrino Sparkling - 1L

MOCKTAILS

Virgin Colada

Pineapple, Cream, Coconut Syrup, Lime Juice

Pineapple Passion

Pineapple, Passionfruit, Lime

Virgin Cucumber Gimlet

300ml

5.0
5.0
5.0
6.0
5.0
5.0
5.0

12.0
12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

Muddled Cucumber, Lime Juice, Raw Sugar, Soda

Virgin Frozen Strawberry Daiquiri

Strawberries, Lemon, Simple Syrup

12.0




AFTER DINNER

PORT 60ml
Galway Pipe 10.0
Valdespino Pedro Ximenez ‘El Candado’ 10.0
Penfolds Grandfather 22.0
Penfolds Great Grandfather 50.0

LIQUEUR AFFOGATOS All17.0

Espresso with a scoop of ice cream
+ a shot of your favorite liqueur

The Dark Knight — Mozart Dark Chocolate Liqueur
Pure Gold - Mozart Gold Chocolate Liqueur
White Obsession - Mozart White Chocolate Liqueur
Frangelico - Frangelico Hazelnut Liqueur
Tofini - Salted Caramel Liqueur

LIQUEUR COFFEES All17.0
Irish Coffee — Jameson’s Whiskey
Roman Coffee — Ligor 43
Jamaican Coffee — Appleton Estate Rum
Mexican Coffee - Kahlua

Or one of your own all available in Latte or Vienna style




